RESOLUTI	\bigcirc N N \bigcirc	- 2020
INLOCEUTI	OIN ING.	- 2020

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AGREEMENTS WITH EAST END COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORP. (\$625.00), HILL-N-DALE NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION (\$500.00), AND PINE MEADOWS NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION (\$1,100.00), FOR THE OFFICE OF THE URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED THE SUMS STATED.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute agreements, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with East End Community Development Corp., Hill-N-Dale Neighborhood Association, and Pine Meadows Neighborhood Association, for the Office of the Urban County Council.

Section 2 - That amounts, not to exceed the sums stated, be and hereby are approved for payment to East End Community Development Corp. (\$625.00), Hill-N-Dale Neighborhood Association (\$500.00), and Pine Meadows Neighborhood Association (\$1,100.00) from account #1101 121002 71299, from various Council Districts, pursuant to the terms of the agreements.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

1104-20:BGS:X:\CASES\CO\20-LE0002\LEG\00713275.DOC

Ī	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	